

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3469 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 15, insert:

1.3 "(c) "Community navigator" means an organization that works to facilitate access to
1.4 SNAP benefits for eligible Minnesotans."

1.5 Page 1, line 16, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.6 Page 1, line 17, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.7 Page 2, line 1, delete "enrolled in" and insert "eligible for"

1.8 Page 2, line 3, delete "not meet" and insert "be subject to"

1.9 Page 2, line 6, before the period, insert "except for the requirements under Code of
1.10 Federal Regulations, title 7, section 273.24(a)(1)"

1.11 Page 2, line 8, before "or" insert ", by telephone,"

1.12 Page 2, line 9, before the period, insert "or connect the participant with a community
1.13 navigator"

1.14 Page 2, line 11, delete "During"

1.15 Page 2, line 12, delete everything before the second "the"

1.16 Page 2, line 23, before "or" insert ", telephone,"

1.17 Page 3, line 6, delete "enrollment in" and insert "eligibility for" and after the period,
1.18 insert "If no longer eligible for medical assistance or MinnesotaCare, the SNAP as medicine
1.19 case must close."

1.20 Page 3, line 7, delete "(a) During the period of the emergency"

1.21 Page 3, delete lines 8 to 10

1.22 Page 3, line 11, delete "(b)"

- 2.1 Page 3, line 19, delete "(a)" and delete "health" and insert "human services"
- 2.2 Page 3, delete lines 25 to 30
- 2.3 Page 4 line 2, delete "January" and insert "July" and delete "January" and insert "July"
- 2.4 Page 4, line 4, delete "enrolled in" and insert "eligible for"
- 2.5 Page 4, line 9, delete "(a)"
- 2.6 Page 4, delete lines 12 to 14